XIERFICCOFRBPEEZRBHRAITHEY +HFITEBR LTI,
Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly.

/7 ' NHW PRODUCTS
\

1:18 Scale
Electric Powered Touring Car

#HL~ERkERER
Instruction Manual

1:18 R4 —)L BES AL bO—Ly—y o5 h— NRX_18

B / Index
1.y FOMICHERY / Required Additional ----------------------o-- 2~3
2. 7% - AL TOEE / Before You Begin ------rmommsmemommoeoeeo 3
3. EfTD#(H / Before Operating «----------r---sromoorommomenocenooe o 4~7
4. 7MEE / Exploded View ------r--mrosmomosnosene e 8~9
5. ARFIN—Y 1) Rk | Spare Parts List

A7 a2 —Y1) Xk / Optional Parts List ---------------------- 10~13
ORBEART IN—Y - XT3 vR—YDEAFE - 14~15

KEURBRDIO, FPELMBRELERT IHENHYES, w

*Spencnifications are sublj:écl to change without prinor notice! THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL WODELS
© 2005 KYOSHO CORPORATION .~ 42 4 i 875 45 4
619001-TO1 No. 619001



Ty FOMICBERLY

Required Additional

2F v URILT U TEHRERRG (T0R) LB — .
2ch with electronic speed controller and 1 servo radio control set ’A{ FERATEZY—R-2ER- TV TH,4X }\

Suitable servos, receiver &
electric speed controller

EA(BBHER) O TORQF v o RILT Vv THR)
A Ty bEBRTERALTEEN, G ERAUSMEREILL)

CAUTION: Only use a surface radio with 2 channels and

EE  electronic speed controller! (Any other is prohibited!). ENo.619011
OZDXy FIFE2F ¥ UHRLT > RTFAvIRAT 21~31mm
THHO TARNRETT, 2F v orTaOR
QEEMICERT v I8 TEN *Stick-type 2ch radio set 11~20mm

VRLAATHRHY ETH, BiF
HDEA TERABELTLESL,
@ JORDEELIE. TAORIZHE
DRAFESBICL TS,

@This kit requires a 2 channel radio
con-trol set with electronic speed

controller. .
N RILEAT
@Because there are stick-type and N o
wheel-type transmitter;’,p use 2F x4 TR 71—‘
which ever fits your convenience *Wheel-type 2ch radio set
best.
@For more information on the radio
control set, refer to its instruction
manual.

*ZE—Favba—35—
*Electric speed controller

*E3RzEith GEIEHA)
*AA-size Batteries
(For Transmitter)

Ap[ | | |ala

EfT+2EBANYTI— Ny TY—RKEHR .
Operation/Receiver Battery and Charger for Ni-Cd Battery Ny T — FEHR
*Battery *Charger
O@NyT)—ARERICIE, IZVA—NRNYTY—MEEHED
SEREHL. REOALEY R0V ASHEIHES2E
FREBD2214 THHYET,
Two types of chargers are available. One operates on a
12V car battery. The other operates on a 100V house outlet.

AE—Kavro—5—
Electric Speed Controller

RF1tEv k
Body Set




Ty FOMICBERLY

Required Additional

WA TICRELGIE
Tools required

e

=
=

FEAYTHSTEQRERLICIE. +5
EBLTLESL,
CAUTION: Handle tools carefully!

YD ES A=Y E@:@ X2
*Phillips Screwdriver (S)

*Erty b
Twwezes SN

‘mET—7

*Double-sided Tape
*T oy N— <
*Nippers

O)

SfE - N TOERE

Before You Begin

DETHEOEE
Attention before disassembly

AL F (1. 5mm)
*Hex Wrench (1.5mm)

—

e®ecccccccccccccccccccce

KYOSHO R v LY JL—
KYOSHO Special Glue

R AR
*Instant Glue

No.96154

e0eccccscccccccccccsssccce
eeecccccsccccccccccccscce®

@ MEMLNVI—Y (NEHBRAR—HF—F)AZ DT, | EHBVRITEREL TS,

This model is using small parts. Beware not to miss them when you disassemble.

I TOEE
Attention before assembly

Q@ TPERIE, BRITHKRTENYLMNSLODIFTHERTT ., LHIHHMEL
HEENHYETH. BASERICEAEENSIETLOHIATLESL,
fzZL. LOTERZLRONEN UL AYETOT, BMIHNERTHET
LOBENTLIEEL,

Self-tapping (TP) screws cut threads into the parts when being tightened.
Excessive force may permanently damage parts when tightening TP screws.
It is recommended to stop tightening when the part is attached or when some
resistance is felt after the threaded portion enters the plastic.

i
Correct O C\\\1\\\\\\n

rong X/

LT E ERDEMEL
Overtightened. The threads are
stripped.




EITDENE
Before Operating

Oy U—MMEILT
Assembly of Chassis

1 2.6x12mm TPH S EX
ol 2.6x12mm TP F/H Screw
2.6x12mm TPHSE X
2.6x12mm TP F/H Screw
2mm R R—4—
2mm Spacer =
- 2mm RAR—H—
\ 2mm Spacer
'~
- RTFFTIVTIVr—2

RAFTIY
R—ILZREw R
Steering Ball Stud

Steering Linkage




RAFTYTH—KR

Steering Servo RTFFTUVY
RFFTIVT) o= R—ILRXZ Y K
Steering Linkage Steering Ball Stud

NALUF (1. 5mm)
Hex Wrench (1.5mm)

mET—7
Double-sided Tape

2x8mm TPE X

H—AR7—L 2x8mm TP Screw

Servo Arm

AE—Farvto—5—
Electronic Speed Controller

mET—7 ) @ ;F{xjfﬁ%/er

Double-sided Tape

mET—7
Double-sided Tape

» JOROHAZESEIC. ARV 2 —%EHKT 5,
Connect as per radio instruction manual.



5 2.6x12mm TPHS E = FoFFEvy TS
[ 2.6x12mm TP F/H Screw 8/ Antenna Cap

2.6x12mm TPHS ERX
2.6x12mm TP F/H Screw

By =

> mEITER,
Note the direction.

2mm Spacer

NyF)—TL—+
Battery Plate

AFvTEY
Snap Pin



Aty TEY

3 Snap Pin
N
QQM%
%g/ﬁv%u—jb— b
<y Battery Plate
/ / / / >/ Ny T —
% Battery

(1)
— 5§i§§;,

= —u
a—==

- 3 2+ vTEY
Z*‘V_jt/ Snap Pin
Snap Pin



Py R

EXPLODED VIEW

éNA

2013 NA2012

NA2018

NA2029
3x3mm

[‘]—NAZOOS

NA2003

NA2003

NA2031

2.6x14mm

G

NA2012

NA2015 4
NA2013 J%
NA2015

:’ NA2008 NA2015
| 92638 NA2008 | NA2008
. :
NA2008 ‘ NA2035 . 2.6x5mm NA2030
| @ —— NA2008 ". BRG022 NA2008
! 3mm
| Q)
i NA2008 %ﬁ NA2008 @ BRGO11
- 2. 6x12m NA2008
R BRGO11 NA2008 . o 3mm
NA2008 | , 6 @ — NA2008
I
| NA2030
O @ NA2008 ! z s NA2009—Q %ﬁ R NA2008
- N N
NA201s —| i ) ) NA2009 8 NA2009‘ - N
T BRGO11 ! S ,Q . - N
\ - -\
< %NAzoos ! Y NA2018 SECLAAN 2 6x5mm
NA2015—% . omm ?‘\ﬂ
2xgmm -7 ‘(’9 ! NA2030 NS ' NA2009
b ’/E ' i~ NAzo10 NA2030 prenes i NAZ018 oo, Bt @/NAZOOEJ
1 -
NA2015—|| /1 . < o NA2018 o
’ N AN -— =)
4 8 | e e T g
o | N g NA201 s% .
NA2004 | ! NA2034 NA2006 N~ ' BRG002 | NA2016
I - ] S
! NA2010 : NA2034 ! omecs NA2034 ! D NA2019 BRG002
I | 1 \\ E|3
i NA2018 b i | Ty, _NA2001 i D1\ 2x6mm Y NA2019
I
! NA2018 . | - N %A
: NA2014 1 :%\I ﬂ: .\: N
i NA201 8 L= ¥ e .> n NA2024
! -7 1 I/' : &
1
I «

2.6x8mm

BRG002
NA2033

2 s

G

NA2024

NA2024

\

NA2019

6x6mm
2.6x8mm

2. 6x8mm§\

2.6x14mm

2x6mm
NA2024

% /\g\gg 20N
g ﬁ(\s}/

2.6x6mm

2.6x8mm

NA2006

N
N

NA2022 %‘

2x6mm

NA2033 —O
1

3x5mm

NA2011—O

I
I
1
1
N 1
I
I
N

" o\J)J@ |
AN SF—NA2011

1

1

NA2024

. NA2034
5 NA2011
NA2033

NA2011

NA2024

g/z.exsmm




ARTFTIN—=IY )X I

Spare Parts List

NA2001 v ¥ —

Chassis

NA2009 7 v /\—F7—Lt v b (1)¥)
Upper Arm Set (Rear)

x1
T UIN—T—L
pAVZ N R

Upper Arm Outside x2

(-

HRR—IL

-

PRI bR—L
Suspention Mounting Ball

3X8mmt v FEX
3X8mm Set Screw

FyN—F—L
Upper Arm

x4

Suspention Ball

x2

NA2003 7 T3+t v b  Antenna Set

NA2010 7 v/ \—7—Lty k (782 F6%)
Upper Arm Set (Front 6%)

]

FUTFRR b
Antenna Post

x1

:i\\:n x1

TUTTF
Antenna

— x1

ToTrEvy T

Antenna Cap LA

T RYA R »

Upper Arm Outside X

NA2004 78> k\i8—ty b Front Bumper Set

NA2005

J0180E—4—
Pro 180 Motor )

Front Bumper

INVIR—RARUD
Bumper Sponge

TyN—=F—L
6 Upper Arm

HRII U bR—IL X2
Suspention Mounting Ball

4

@ HRR—IL X
Suspention Ball
. 3X8mmt v FER

3X8mm Set Screw

NA2011 A7 7—Lty

k  Lower Arm Set

NA2006 /Ny T ! —RIL¥—t v & Battery Holder Set

NA2007
B UIN—AR—H—
Damper Spacer

=

(I}
3X5mmty fEXR
3X5mm Set Screw

NyFUy—TL—t A77—L
Battery Plate x1 @ x8 Lower Arm X2 @
HRR—IL <4
@ x| i) Suspention Ball
RyFU—FRLE— o SuTU=RT49 o T=0.5mm FRIGUER—L L,
Battery Holder ~ * Battery Stick Suspention Mounting Ball
¥ T 27 L)L Gear Differential
M, =\ 2m Ty e— M
- SR RRJLFAB 2mm Washer X - N
E NARLFRIET x 1 Bevel GearB X' TIRTVLY 1
= Bevel Gear 36 Tooth Diff Spring X
7 g 3mm Ty — X1
\ 3mm Washer E[EJ
ARARJLFYA = » FIRNLE
%:'% BeVe|GearAx1 TIv¥IT b x1 2X6mn ER x1 77 LEY x3

Diff Shaft

PB 2X6mm

Diff Bevel Gear

10




NA2012 394 47— Shock Tower | [ NA2013 & > /S—R—JLRX 4 v F | [NA2016 1)¥F v ¥ )L Rear Knuckle
Damper Ball Stud
Oms x4
NA2014 77 ) ST R—ILA5 Y F Fys A Fu B
Steering Ball Stud Knuckle A X! Knuckle B *
Cmm x4 NA2017 70> ¥ v 5JL_Front Knuckle

NA2015 # > /8— Damper

Hoik—= ) vi— BonR—RNFxvyd FuR—=2RTYoy + v 4 LB
Damper Cylinder Damper Ball Cup Damper Spring Knuckle C % 1 Knuckle B X 1
NA2018 A=/ "—H )Lt v NA2019 R—L#hy 74345 %5— Bal Cupand Connector | [ NA2020 RF7 VT ) o r—S R A
Universal Set Steering Linkage Bottom
O
kAt Rty F Jaks 5 - -ﬂ-
: 2
@:EIE Swing Shaft X Balcup X4 Ball Connector X # x1
RA—ILTH R NA2021 RFF7 YT or—2 by T NA2022 J¥ ko) vir—2
Wheel Axle x2 Steering Linkage Top Rear Toe Linkages
| - x1 - X2
_é_ JARTI vk,
o Cross Joint NA2023 F4297L—Ftyt]| [NA2024 % 28— K& A Y&k4A4 —)LE v k
2X16mm E Disk Brake Set Standard Tire and Wheel Set
— mm £ > X2
2X16mm Pin 2EUE—
e Veri—n o, | ]
3 N s Standard Rear
NA2025 H—ht A /\—t v k YT 4R VXA E—t
Servo Saver Set Rear Disk X2 Wheel Rear Insert X
RBEUE—F

BO) Ll x L=

Servo Arm
AV EFARY

R A N S

Standard Rear

70V MUY=+
@ Front Disk Wheel Front Inset x2
x1 X1 N
— N
P U I L { I 9 x4
Servo Connector Servo Saver JL—% IEZ Ped JOoy haqA4x w"A—LFvyT
—~ 1 Brake * 4 Rear Tire X 2 Front Tire x2 Wheel Cup
x1 (o x
H—RTvTr—  2X8mm EX gy — —H—
Servo Washer PB 2X8mm NA2029 E=#>F+ (21T) Pinion Gear (21T) | [ NA2033 2m AX—4 2mm Spacers
oo Des E=fudren - O xwe
NA2026 54 7%+ 7k Drive Shaft Pinion Gear(21T) W0m £y FER -
3X3mm Set Serew X | NA2034 Imm ARX—4#— 1mm Spacers
- 1 = — i xte
X NA2030 ¥ v 7 kARXRLFYEY +
NA2027 A/—%% (31) Spur Gear (36T) Shaft Bevel Gear Set NA2035 /\)L5 ~v F__ Bulkhead

AV 272a 50 N )
Bulkhead Top

PR
Shaft Bevel Gear X1
z2

NAZOZ8 75A7 79 E—5—<9T oo AN
Plastic Motor Mount @ O-ri:g x2 Shaft Bev;I
Gear Mount JAVIZZRaSIN S VN
Bulkhead Bottom
x1 NA2031 KT« T~ > kb Body Mount

(essssesss s ] x4

1



AT aR—yYy Rk

Optional Parts List

NA3001 7y/\=F—=L (7R8> ) Upper Am (Front 3%) NA3005 T4 a4 —)L&% 4+ y kb Dish Chrome Wheel W/Tire and Insert
T IIN—T—L .
TR R , TIN=T—h L, L AL
Upper Arm Outside * Upper Arm Rear Insert

YRIY Y FR—L __ -
Suspention Mounting Ball x2 MmA % mA v DE
H 2L A= X ) 2 YXRA—IL IOy R UH— |~
@ - x4 Dish Chrome Dish Chrome Front Insert
Suspention Ball Front Wheel Rear Wheel
3X8mm v kER .
B 3xamm Set Screw X% f N
e Sosraq YXEAY A —LF vy T
NA3002 #8y7!)—347%— () _Batery Connector (Red) Front Tire x2 Rear Tire x2 Wheel Cup
% NA3006 5ARR—4 K4 —)L &% 4 ¥+ v b 5-Spoke Chrome Wheel W/Tire and Insert
IRYE—A Ax958—C .
Connector A Connector C
NA3003 £-4-21#)4— Motor Connector (Yellow) Ba
UNAH—k
% Rear Insert
x2 x2
axya—D ARE—B
Connector D X Connector B =
5ZR—Y AvF 5Z7R— 7% v F DC'
— — 70y kRA—L DYHRA— 70y M =t
NA3004 74 —JLaR% 42— Wheel Connector 5-Spoke Chrome 5-Spoke Chrome Fron?lnse;
Front Wheel Rear Wheel
x4 i
@ x4
WA — LT B — 7|:|/|~5wr)v X2 UxEAN o, RA—LFry T
* Fit with NA3005,NA3006,NA3008,NA3009 Front Tire Rear Tire Wheel Cup

NA3008 TAZK—9K{—&51 vty } 7-Spoke Chrome Wheel W/Tire and Insert| [ NA3009 I&RF—4 485474y b 9-Spoke Chrome Wheel W/Tire and Insert

: :

XA og— b XA Y—t
Rear Insert x2 Rear Insert x2
TIRAR=9 A v TIRR=9 Ay ¥ D ) : D
IRR—D A v IRR—9 A
TOYKRA— Uvhd—L m AR U el m
7-Spoke Chrome 7-Spoke Chrome 9-Spoke Chrome 9-Spoke Chrome
Front Wheel Rear Wheel Jav b=k , Front Wheel Rear Wheel IRV Y=k,
Front Insert Front Insert
\'s 1Ny @ \'s 1Ny @
IJAVRELY , UVELY . RA—LFryT IJAVbELY ,  UVEAY L, RA—LFryT
Front Tire Rear Tire Wheel Cup Front Tire Rear Tire Wheel Cup

12



ACVE
Part Names

* i fifi

(Fid)

*FEE
FHH

Spare Parts

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET

ACVE
Part Names

K E A | K FiE
(Bisd) | FHH

Ty —

A=N—HLty k

NA2001 Chassis _ 735 3112 NA2018 Universal Sef 578 31;
nazooz| 2o T 420 )| |wazors| g X TSR 420 |(32)
NA2003| Zona et 263 NA2020| S e Bottom - 368
NA2004| BBl et - 525 NA2021| o et op 368
NAZ005| f5rE 150 Motor 045 Naz022| ot bl Uiagos 420
NA2006 | B o et 2 578 NA2023| B B Ser o0 420
NA2007| Bt acer 3t NA2024| 31 Tire s e et " 1050
Na20s| 38 el 045 nazoas| Jod s ” 525
NA2009 Zpgér‘;rzgé‘(gegrt W) 420 Nazoze| b 74T ¥ T b 735
NA2010| J 2 St et 420 NA2027| G et 420
Naott| AT T bk Yk 368 Nazozs| 32 AT ST B BTk 315
NA2012 ;’hﬂc‘;%@?_ 263 NA2029 5501—55:21%”) 315
NAZ01S| Broer B Gt~ 578 NAz030| ST B Gar st 630
NA2014 é;:ng gﬂgf@’bxg E 578 NA2031 gij'szl%;’ k 368
NA2015 ga,’n;); 368 NA2033 %’%“n;fé\p;cgr; 315
NA2016 geZK(ﬁqu)llé 473 NA2034 }T,T,ﬁg”p;g;“; 315
NA2017 ,?r;t’}(r';zkémb 473 NA2035 é‘;’lk&;{’ F 788

Part Names
TFYN—F—L (7O F3°

kT fff | K FEE

(Fi52)

3

* FOR JAPANESE MARKET Ol

7\

]
Part Names
S—ILERT LY (3x12x3.5) 2fAAY

* 7 fifi
(Hi52)

*FE
FH

NA3001 Upper Arm(Front3;) 420 311:2 BRGO11| Shigiq Bearing (8x12x3.5) 2pcs pre
NyFJ—a%58— () S—ILERF YT (6x10x3) 2BAY I,
NA3002| Battery Connector (Red) 630 ((Bi:2) BRG022| Shieid Bearing (6x10x3) 2pcs 1050 |(Btd)
E—4—aRry 45— (#) Ev kRyy R
NA3003| Motor Connector (Yellow) 630 1776 | pit Box 7140
R —)LaART 2 — A== \)—=H |J—F—
NA3004( \Wheel Connector 683 36901 Super Power Cleaner 893
FTAvTakA—IL&EL VLY b Y—LiRy I XS
NA3005| pish Chrome Wheel W/Tire and insert 1050 4139 | Tool Box § 1890
SERRR—Y RS —)L&EA Xty RILFFr¥—Tv—IV
NA3006 5-Spoke Chrome Wheel W/Tire and Insert 1050 72511 | Multi Charger IV 5040
TRZRR—U KA —L&EAYEY + TLFFrY—Iv—a 1-14
NA3008 7-Spoke Chrome Wheel W/Tire and Insert 1050 72551 | Mt Charger a 1-14 10290
IRRR—Y KA —IL&IEA VLY 3mmJ &% — (10psc.)
NA3009 9-Spoke Chrome Wheel W/Tire and Insert 1050 NPO129) 3mm Washer (10pcs.) 263
<4 04%—R (NRX-18F) 2mm™7 < 4 — (10psc. )
619011 | RS 03 Servo 1680 NPO130f 5mym Washer (10pcs.) 263
VI2X ESCY4 Y ORE—Fav rO—5— H—HRt—/1"—T v v— (10psc.)
619012 £jootric Speed Controller Attack-3 w/12 FET 4200 NPO131| Servo Saver Washer (10pcs.) 210
6V-1000mAh Ni-MH/ X 7 1) —
NA3007| gv/-1000mAh Ni-MH Battery 1575 (%)
oizsa| 118 RVH 6 K74 1575 } QUANTITY
1/18 Mazda 6 Body GNWW FRER *210
622321 | 7RV MAARYIB A% (U7 F) oA —VERRER | gon Round Head Screw (#Bti2)
S | Tires with RIM-14 MM-Front/Soft 1101 | 2x6¥ 2x8 ¥ 2x10¥ 2x15 5 each
622321 70V MARKY S8AY (374 T L) KA —VEEHREE | gg3 FRAEYELHTER *210
S5 I R 95 1 U R R Round Head Seit Tapping Screw (2
M KoY N— RA—) P
H | Tires with RIM-14 MM-Front/Hard 683 1132 | 2x4 ¥ 2x6 ¥ 2x8 ¥ 2x10 5 each
622322 | YYRARY DAY (VT b) w4 —LEBREFE 683 1133 2.6x6 ¥ 2.6x8 ¥ 2.6x10 ¥ 2.6x12 5 each
S Tires with RIM-17 MM-Rear/Soft HS5AvELTER *210
622322 | YYRARY VB4 (IT4TL) R4 —VEBRER 683 Flat Head Self-Tapping Screw (B3A)
M Tires with RIM-17 MM-Rear/Medium
522322 | JREARUTEAT (e ) AiA — N EERER P 1147 | 2.6x6 ¥ 2.6x8 ¥ 2.6x10 ¥ 26x12 5 each
H | Tires with RIM-17 MM-Rear/Hard (D £y FER *2}0
MAKL D8 A POEAIE NoNA0S) AMBETT, Set Screw (k)
1160 3x6 ¥ 3x12 ¥ 3x14 ¥ 3x16 3 each
1161 3x3 ¥ 3x4 ¥ 3x5 ¥ 3x10 3 each

13




ESHD ’
THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

REHA R

T243-0034 #MZ)IREATMF153

RER—LR—T @1V —MHRAEEEFEERE 046A-229-41 15
http://www.kyosho.com BEIWLWELEIE :

BRE~&£BE®HRAZMK<)10: 00~18 : 00
64860512-1  PRINTED IN CHINA



